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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
2026 March 3, Republican Primary Results

Caldwell County
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Voting
Election

Day

Registered Voters - Total 27,212

Ballots Cast - Republican Party 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
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REP US Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Gulrez "Gus" Khan 29 0.82% 0 14 15

John O. Adefope 14 0.40% 0 8 6

Ken Paxton 1,427 40.46% 13 835 579

Virgil John Bierschwale 14 0.40% 1 8 5

Wesley Hunt 423 11.99% 2 251 170

Anna Bender 57 1.62% 2 38 17

Sara Canady 33 0.94% 0 21 12

John Cornyn 1,530 43.38% 42 977 511

Total Votes Cast 3,527 100.00% 60 2,152 1,315

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 1 54 36

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP US Representative, District 27
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Michael Cloud 2,465 79.49% 44 1,526 895

Chris Hatley 636 20.51% 11 365 260

Total Votes Cast 3,101 100.00% 55 1,891 1,155

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 517 6 315 196

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Charles Andrew Crouch 39 1.10% 0 29 10

Nathaniel Welch 12 0.34% 0 9 3

Stephen Samuelson 21 0.59% 0 9 12

Ronnie Tullos 11 0.31% 0 8 3

Mark V. Goloby 10 0.28% 2 6 2

Arturo Espinosa 48 1.36% 2 32 14

Evelyn Brooks 68 1.92% 0 51 17

R.F. "Bob" Achgill 8 0.23% 0 5 3

Greg Abbott 2,929 82.72% 57 1,800 1,072

Kenneth Hyde 29 0.82% 0 17 12

Pete "Doc" Chambers 366 10.34% 0 182 184

Total Votes Cast 3,541 100.00% 61 2,148 1,332

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 0 58 19

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Esala Wueschner 54 1.58% 0 37 17

Dan Patrick 2,733 79.91% 55 1,638 1,040

Perla Munoz Hopkins 279 8.16% 3 190 86

Timothy Mabry 354 10.35% 3 217 134

Total Votes Cast 3,420 100.00% 61 2,082 1,277

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 198 0 124 74

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chip Roy 1,279 38.54% 24 753 502

Aaron Reitz 353 10.64% 4 199 150

Joan Huffman 541 16.30% 6 329 206

Mayes Middleton 1,146 34.53% 26 743 377

Total Votes Cast 3,319 100.00% 60 2,024 1,235

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 299 1 182 116

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Christi Craddick 952 29.03% 17 658 277

Michael Berlanga 138 4.21% 4 69 65

Don Huffines 1,408 42.94% 15 818 575

Kelly Hancock 781 23.82% 21 451 309

Total Votes Cast 3,279 100.00% 57 1,996 1,226

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 339 4 210 125

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Comm General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dawn Buckingham 2,724 100.00% 43 1,662 1,019

Total Votes Cast 2,724 100.00% 43 1,662 1,019

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 894 18 544 332

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Sid Miller 2,007 62.82% 32 1,208 767

Nate Sheets 1,188 37.18% 22 736 430

Total Votes Cast 3,195 100.00% 54 1,944 1,197

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 423 7 262 154

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Bo French 433 14.28% 5 245 183

Hawk Dunlap 295 9.73% 10 181 104

James (Jim) Matlock 781 25.75% 11 468 302

Jim Wright 1,179 38.87% 20 732 427

Katherine Culbert 345 11.37% 6 225 114

Total Votes Cast 3,033 100.00% 52 1,851 1,130

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 585 9 355 221

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jimmy Blacklock 2,742 100.00% 45 1,669 1,028

Total Votes Cast 2,742 100.00% 45 1,669 1,028

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 876 16 537 323

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James P. Sullivan 2,695 100.00% 44 1,637 1,014

Total Votes Cast 2,695 100.00% 44 1,637 1,014

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 923 17 569 337

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kyle Hawkins 2,700 100.00% 44 1,643 1,013

Total Votes Cast 2,700 100.00% 44 1,643 1,013

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 918 17 563 338

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Brett Busby 2,686 100.00% 43 1,633 1,010

Total Votes Cast 2,686 100.00% 43 1,633 1,010

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 932 18 573 341

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Alison Fox 648 23.31% 13 421 214

Thomas Smith 833 29.96% 9 505 319

Lesli Fitzpatrick 718 25.83% 15 451 252

Brent Coffee 581 20.90% 12 326 243

Total Votes Cast 2,780 100.00% 49 1,703 1,028

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 838 12 503 323

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kevin Patrick Yeary 2,619 100.00% 41 1,604 974

Total Votes Cast 2,619 100.00% 41 1,604 974

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 999 20 602 377

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

John Messinger 2,119 75.25% 36 1,268 815

Jennifer Balido 697 24.75% 12 457 228

Total Votes Cast 2,816 100.00% 48 1,725 1,043

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 802 13 481 308

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Member, State BoE, Dist 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Mica Arellano 2,541 100.00% 39 1,546 956

Total Votes Cast 2,541 100.00% 39 1,546 956

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,077 22 660 395

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP State Senator, Dist 21
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Julie Dahlberg 2,587 100.00% 42 1,579 966

Total Votes Cast 2,587 100.00% 42 1,579 966

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,031 19 627 385

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP State Representative, Dist 17
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tom Glass 1,277 37.69% 16 757 504

Stan Gerdes 2,111 62.31% 42 1,307 762

Total Votes Cast 3,388 100.00% 58 2,064 1,266

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 230 3 142 85

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott Brister 2,581 100.00% 42 1,576 963

Total Votes Cast 2,581 100.00% 42 1,576 963

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,037 19 630 388

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott K. Field 2,576 100.00% 43 1,572 961

Total Votes Cast 2,576 100.00% 43 1,572 961

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,042 18 634 390

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

April Farris 2,567 100.00% 42 1,565 960

Total Votes Cast 2,567 100.00% 42 1,565 960

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,051 19 641 391

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Chief Justice, 3rd Ct of App Dist
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Cory Liu 2,529 100.00% 42 1,540 947

Total Votes Cast 2,529 100.00% 42 1,540 947

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,089 19 666 404

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP District Judge, 207th Judicial District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tracie Wright Reneau 2,543 100.00% 42 1,550 951

Total Votes Cast 2,543 100.00% 42 1,550 951

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,075 19 656 400

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Ken Schawe 1,336 38.64% 24 802 510

Hoppy Haden 2,122 61.36% 37 1,321 764

Total Votes Cast 3,458 100.00% 61 2,123 1,274

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 160 0 83 77

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Judge, County Court at Law
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Trey Hicks 2,831 100.00% 43 1,732 1,056

Total Votes Cast 2,831 100.00% 43 1,732 1,056

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 787 18 474 295

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP District Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Juanita Allen 2,702 100.00% 41 1,645 1,016

Total Votes Cast 2,702 100.00% 41 1,645 1,016

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 916 20 561 335

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP County Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Darla Law 2,044 61.22% 36 1,214 794

Gloria Garcia 1,295 38.78% 23 831 441

Total Votes Cast 3,339 100.00% 59 2,045 1,235

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 279 2 161 116

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP County Commissioner Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Rusty Horne 1,148 100.00% 21 664 463

Total Votes Cast 1,148 100.00% 21 664 463

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 194 4 108 82

Contest Totals 1,342 25 772 545

REP County Commissioner Pct 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Rob Ortiz 322 100.00% 3 201 118

Total Votes Cast 322 100.00% 3 201 118

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 7 79 39

Contest Totals 447 10 280 157

REP JOP Pct 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Matt Kiely 953 100.00% 12 644 297

Total Votes Cast 953 100.00% 12 644 297

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 285 6 190 89

Contest Totals 1,238 18 834 386
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REP JOP Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Shanna Conley 1,062 100.00% 20 614 428

Total Votes Cast 1,062 100.00% 20 614 428

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 280 5 158 117

Contest Totals 1,342 25 772 545

REP JOP Pct 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Alma Morales 415 100.00% 7 224 184

Total Votes Cast 415 100.00% 7 224 184

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 176 1 96 79

Contest Totals 591 8 320 263

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Luz Riley 2,650 100.00% 38 1,610 1,002

Total Votes Cast 2,650 100.00% 38 1,610 1,002

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 968 23 596 349

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,120 89.86% 51 1,888 1,181

NO 352 10.14% 9 220 123

Total Votes Cast 3,472 100.00% 60 2,108 1,304

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 146 1 98 47

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,322 94.43% 58 1,992 1,272

NO 196 5.57% 2 139 55

Total Votes Cast 3,518 100.00% 60 2,131 1,327

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 1 75 24

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

2026 March 3, Republican Primary Results - 03/03/2026     10:19 PM 9 of 11

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
2026 March 3, Republican Primary Results

Caldwell County

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,406 68.76% 39 1,438 929

NO 1,093 31.24% 21 681 391

Total Votes Cast 3,499 100.00% 60 2,119 1,320

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 119 1 87 31

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,893 83.16% 54 1,731 1,108

NO 586 16.84% 5 384 197

Total Votes Cast 3,479 100.00% 59 2,115 1,305

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 139 2 91 46

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,146 89.83% 57 1,888 1,201

NO 356 10.17% 4 239 113

Total Votes Cast 3,502 100.00% 61 2,127 1,314

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 116 0 79 37

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,178 90.90% 51 1,935 1,192

NO 318 9.10% 9 192 117

Total Votes Cast 3,496 100.00% 60 2,127 1,309

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 122 1 79 42

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,299 94.72% 58 2,002 1,239

NO 184 5.28% 3 116 65

Total Votes Cast 3,483 100.00% 61 2,118 1,304

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 135 0 88 47

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,315 93.96% 55 1,993 1,267

NO 213 6.04% 4 153 56

Total Votes Cast 3,528 100.00% 59 2,146 1,323

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 90 2 60 28

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,671 77.13% 40 1,607 1,024

NO 792 22.87% 19 505 268

Total Votes Cast 3,463 100.00% 59 2,112 1,292

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 155 2 94 59

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351

REP Proposition 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 3,206 93.52% 55 1,930 1,221

NO 222 6.48% 4 154 64

Total Votes Cast 3,428 100.00% 59 2,084 1,285

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 190 2 122 66

Contest Totals 3,618 61 2,206 1,351
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